PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Mark Austin Douglas	06/18/2007	
Yewen Tan	06/18/2007	
Thomas Sellers	06/18/2007	
Eddy Chui	06/20/2007	
Adrian Majeski	06/21/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada as Represented by the Minister of Natural Resources
Street Address:	580 Booth Street
Internal Address:	16th Floor
City:	Ottawa, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K1A 0E4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12600517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501043738

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2129499022 Phone:

Email: rcrispino@lawabel.com Correspondent Name: Abelman Frayne & Schwab

Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

New York, NEW YORK 10017 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 210641

PATENT

REEL: 023666 FRAME: 0050

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ralph J. Crispino
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023666 FRAME: 0051 IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to

Mark Austin DOUGLAS, Yewen TAN, Thomas SELLERS,

Eddi CHUI and Adrian MAJESKI

hereinafter called the Inventors, whose full post office addresses are 2185 Saturn Crescent, Ottawa, Ontario, K4A 3T6, Canada; 66 Hemlo Crescent, Ottawa, Ontario, K2T 1C9, Canada; 670 Hayes Street, Buckingham, Quebec, J8L 3A1, Canada; 120 Osprey Crescent Kanata, Ontario, K2M 2Z9, Canada; and 2-658 Chapel Street, Ottawa, Ontario, K1N 7Z9, Canada respectively, the said Inventors confirm that they did assign to

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF NATURAL RESOURCES

whose full post office address is 16^{TH} Floor, 580 Booth Street, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A 0E4 all their right, title, and interest for the states identified herein in and to the invention relating to

METHOD FOR BURNING COAL USING OXYGEN IN A RECYCLED GLUE GAS STREAM FOR CARBON DIOXIDE CAPTURE

as described in the Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and given International Application No. PCT/CA2007/000890, for such invention and to all the inventors' corresponding right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said International Application, and to all rights arising therefrom in all states designated therein and further confirm that the said assignment has from at least May 18, 2007 been of full force and effect in relation to Canada and each of the states listed herein as a designated state, in respect of all rights in and to the said invention, to the inventors' corresponding right to claim priority in Canada from the said International Application, and in any patent or patents which may issue for the said invention.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of SHAPIRO COHEN whose full post office address in Canada is 112 Kent Street, Suite 2001, P.O. Box 3440,

Station "D", Ottawa, Ontario K1P 6P1, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

	SI	GNED AT	AMATTO		, X
X		18 day of	JUNE	, 2007.	
X		Mark Austi	n DOUGLAS	Witness	X
	sı	GNED AT	OTTAWA		<u>,</u> X
7	this	18 day of	June	, 2007.	
X		- wen		Gase McCrimnon Witness	
į		Yewen TAN		Witness	1
	sı	IGNED AT	STIBWA		, X
		day of 3	_	, 2007.	
X	7.	homas SEI	LERS	Unne Mc Crymner Witness	X
gr.	S	IGNED AT	Ottawa. June		
	this (of day of	June	, 2007.	
			0 M·	ane no Crommon	X
		Eddig CHUI	X	Witness	~ .
,	s	IGNED AT	STTAWA		
X	this 7	\ day of ``	SONE	, 2007.	
X	AL	Adrian MA	JESKI	Ame McCrimmon Witness	X
- 1				77 - U.S U.S.	

2

PATENT REEL: 023666 FRAME: 0053